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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI,JAUNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

O,A.No. 	242 OF 1989. 
i4xAx2x 

DATE OF DECISION 	6-11-1992. 

Shri C.M. Godb1e & Ors. 	Petitioner s 

Mr. P.S. Handa, 	 Advocate for the Petitioner(s) 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors. _____ 	Respondent s 

Mr. N.S. Shevde, 	 Advocate for the Respondent(s) 

CORAM: 

The Hon'ble Mr. N. V. Krishnan, Vice Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. R.C.Shatt, Judicial Member. 

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement? 

I 	T 	 P 	r n + 9 i '.J lJL j L I I 	n.j I. II 	pnJI L I n.] I II n.i L 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ?'r'  

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ?'> 



 C.M. Godbole, 
 V.S. Pradhan, 
 V.N.Thakar, 
 D.J. Patel, 
 M.Y. Ci-iristy, 
 G.C. Trvedi, 

7 K.M. Sutaria, 
 B.S. Pandya, 
 I.P. Pandya, 

 U.V. Thakar, 
11, B.L. Joshi, 

 M.A. Dharrnadhikari, 
 J.C. Shah, 
 G.C. Joshi, 
 N.R. Vashj, 
 L.M. Pariani, 
 T.G. tloshi, 
 P.K. 1-liranandani, 
 N.T. K1karnj, 
 B.Y. Manjure, 
 K.J. Joshi, 
 I.M. Shah, 	r 
 Smt.S.S.Chitrie, 
 Shri S.K. Dua 
 A.G. B 'iattjwala 
 M.H. rahmbhatt 
 K.R. Valand 
 P.T. S.hukla 
 A.R. Korde 
 V.A. Darji 
 R.B. Thajckar 
 B.B. Dave 
 I.S. Pandya 

Head Clerk in Divisional 
Railway Manager's Office 
Western Railway, 
Pratapnagar, Vadodara. 

I 

Applicants. 
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(Advocate; Mr. P.S. Handa) 

It 
Versus. 

Unjor of India 
Secretary, 
Ministry of Railway, 
Rail l3havan, 
New Delhi. 

General Manager, 
Western Railway, 
Churchgate 
Bombay - 20. 

3 Divisional Railway Manager, 
Western Railway, 
Pr ,  atapnagar, 
Vad odara. 

4. Sr.Divisional Pesonnal Officer, 
Western Railway, 
Pr ,  atapnagar, 
adodara. 

(Advocate: Mr. N.S. Shevde) 

Respondents. 
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ORAL ORIER 

O.A.No. 242/1989 

Date: 6-11-1992. 

Per: Hon'ble Mr, N.V. Krishnan, Vice Chairman. 

- 	Mr. P.S. Handa for the applicant. He 

submits that in view of subsequent develoç*nents 

nothing remains for adjudication and he Seeks 

permission to withdraw this application. Hence 

permissi)n IS granted. Application is closed as 

having become infrctuous, ' 

(-) 

(R.C.Bhatt) 	 (N..V.Krjshnan) 
Member(J) 	 Vice Chairman 

vtc. 

It 
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CENTRAL ADMflISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
AHMEDABAJJ BENCH 

AH1€DABAD. 

Application No. 	 -- 	 of 199 

Transfer Application No.  	Old Writ Pet1 

TI FIICA T E 

Certified that no further action is reiired to be taken 
and the case is fit for consignment to the Record Room (Decides). 

Dated 
Counter-sjcrned : 

i 

Scction Off icer/CcIrt of fiter— 	Sign. of the Dealing Assiistant 



OlTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS 
IDA3AD EEiC, A'iLDABAD. 

Submitted; 	 C.A.T./Judicial.Sectior 

Oriqinal Petition No.: 	 of 

Miscellaeeos ?ctition :io. 	 of 

Shri 
Versus. 

- 	 ( 	as ocot(s) 

This a lication has been submitted to the Tribunal by 

Shri _. •• 	 unde Section 19 of 

The Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. It has been scrutinised 

v.'ith reference to the points mentioned in the check list in the 

light of:  tii I  :rovisions contained in the Administrative Tribunals 

Act, 1985 and Central Ajninistrative Tribunals (Procedure) Rules, 

1985. 

The ae lication has been found in order and may be given to 

concerned for fixation of date:, 

Th 
	

is. notboo foundin order for the same 

reasons indicated/in the check list. The aenlicant may be 

advised to rect 	the same ithin 21 days/Draft letter is 

olaced below for signature. 

-54 
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ANNEDURE -I 

CENTRMJ ADNINISTPJTIVE TRIBUNAL 

ANMEDABAD BENCH 

ApPLICAi 	(s) 	 I )Lt 

RESPONDENTS (s) 	 /!: 	, 

ENDORSEMEL'?T AS TO 

	

PARTICULARS TO BE EXAMINED 	 RESULT OF EXANINATI ON 

	

1. 	Is the application competent? 

	

2. 	(A) Is the application in 
the prescribed form? 

Is the application in 
paper book form? 

Have prescribed number 
complete s€ts of the 
application been filed? 

	

3. 	Is the application in time? 

If not, by how many days is 
it beyond time? 

Has sufficient cause for not 
making the application in 
time stated? 

	

4. 	Has the document of authorjsatjon/ 
Vakalat nama been filed? 	 ) 

	

5. 	Is the application accompairied by i.J) 
B.D./I.pQ for Rc.50/_? Number of 	: 
B.D./.p.O. to be recorded. 

61 	Has the copy/copies of the order(s) 
against which the application is 
made, been filed? 

7. 	(a) Have the Copies of the documents 
relied upon by the applicant and 
mentioned in the application 
been filed? 

Have the documents referred to 
in (a) above duly attested and'  
numbered accordingly? 

0 

Are the documents referred to 
in(a) above neatly typed in 
double space? 

8. 	Has the index of documents has ..been 
filed and has the paging been done 
properly? 



-: 2:- 

PA ICU1 	 ENDOREEMENT AS TO BE TO BE EMINED 	
RESULT OF EXMINTICN, 

	

9, 	Have the chronological deta- 
ils of representations made 	

- and the outcome of such 
representation been indjcat-
ed in the apolicatjo? 

	

10. 	Is tho matter raised in the 
aPplication pending before 
any court of law or any other 
bench of the Tribunal? 

	

11. 	Are the application/duplicate 
Copy/spare copies signed? 

	

12. 	Are extra Co3ics of the appl- 
ication with annexures filed, 

Identical with the original. 

Defective. 

(C) Wanting in Anneures 
No_ 	- Page Nos? 

(d) Distinctly Typed? 

	

13. 	Have full size envelopes 
bearing full address of the 
Respondents been filed? 

	

14. 	Are the given address, the 
registered address? 

	

15. 	Do the names of the parties 
stated in the copies, tIIy with 
hopa those indicated in the 
application? 

	

16. 	Are the translations certified 
to be true or suppoedsbyn 
affidavit affirming that they 
are true? 

	

17. 	Are the facts for the cases 
mentioned under item No.6 of 
the application. 

Concise? 

Under Distinct heads? 

Nunered consecutively? 

(a) Typed in double space on 
one side of the paper? 

18. 	Have the particulars for interim 
order praved for, stated with 
reasons? 
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To 

The ±R.egistrar, 

Centrc. 1 dminis tr. tive Tribunal, 

;meba ci. 
MTT. 	hL J1IN 

T - 	 - 

V/ 

UNION O' IDL 

MINITY OF IiY 

Nt ALI 

Sub:-Ad-thterim Injunction 3ought. 
... 

Deer sir, 

'LICNT 

- 

The apelicits were gra.ntcJ scci-1 pay of 

s. 35/-. since 1979 and ti-a c cme as to be added for 

fixation on promotion as per the .rbiraation w.rd 

cTiven in 1987. The award was effected from 1.9.1985. 

ccordincr1y, the arrEars wec-c oz:. Id to the aoa1ic nt 

from 1.9.35 bufrom 2.11.83 let:, the orders have 

been cancelled by the Divisional aeilway Manager 

(Estt:OVadodara and ti e orders of recovery o atrea 

have been issued to stay te recovery. You are reuested 

to f ix the meLter at an c_rlly date. 

Yours faithfully, 

I /6 IV) 	D —J I-  3 °'• 2 
	 7- 

_ -J.Jv I .  '- •'' 
_. j.  

No, LLM. DPM. 
(Advocate) 



Illy IN THE cE.NTPJL ADMINISTRI-TDTh TRLJUWL AT 1MEDALD 

0, A. N0 . 	of 1939 

Je 
and others 

vs 

Union of India, 	c//5 

and others 

I 

p)l i:ants 

ReS ponde nts 

Application under Role 5 () of the 
central AdminiStratLe Tribunal 

The applicants abovenarned most respeCtfullY 

submit as under 

1 - 	That the cause of action and nature of relief 

prayed for is the same and have a common interest in the 

O.A. filed today by the applicants, and therefore, all the 

appJtcantS are quiredto join together in a single petitions 

2. 	
In view of the above circumstances, the applicants 

most resoeccfullypraYS that; 

e pleased to perrntt the applicants to join together 

and to file a single application in the interest of 

justice. 

And for this ctof kindness and justice, the 

app1nfltS shall as in duty hound fcr ever pray. 

'<1c 	
•1 

L .  

P. K. CWoncia BSC, LLM. DPM 
Advocate, 

Opp. Apsara Taes 
Above Prtap Nagar Post Office, 

VADODAKA-4. 390004 



IN THi C'NT3L 	IiSi, $Iv TRIcJNL 

T llI3J 

(1 (Y1. 6,odboee cij 

1- 
UMION 01? INiiI 	N) 2LiS 

MINISTRY OF !IL4YS 

RAIL 

P1)iNT 

I N 
1 

£TICJL 	 NC: 

A 	L)vl, ily. Manager(sta:)Vaaodere's 
lettc;r No:2D/NG/773/2/4 dated 
21 ,11.993 regarding rcfix.tion of pay 
U.G .C1 	IIIcicr joel s taff-iiECkOflLoLflq 

of soecialpay of a. 3/- for fiatic'n 	1-3 

Grant of special pay to U.D.C.  in :mn 
Office vide dlv, Board's lettcr No: 	11 & 
C/III/79./sp/1/JJC dt lj,7.7 

ly. Nd'oletar of eon No.Dt.30.1.1890 	16 a  17 

Pei1;ey Sd's letter of even No.1)b.1,7.S0 	15 

Zrrtretion Awad circula. baa vide 1e, 
Bd's 1ebt..r of eve Number de 27,11,37 	19 

Aeplicctjon for refiation of Applicent 	20 

AG 	Leamant of refixaton of aploant 	2 -1  

17 	ly. 13c.l'e 1ttr of even No. dt 13.3.83 	22 

AS 	epresentetion of the applicant 	 23 

Orders of recovery issued by Divisional 
ai1way Manager (]stt:)V.aodera viae 	24 

letter :To; L/PD/774/2/2 dated 5.6,1939. 



IN P 	CET\TTRAL ADLIIiSTAIVE TRIBTJ1 

AT AiEDAi3AD 

APPLiCTIC1I NO. 	 - 198° 

IN TE IiA 	iR UP ANTICLE 	4 AND 1' 

O 	T.E CONST '$UII(N ()" INDIA 

AND 

II 	E MATTER OF R&ILWAY MANITNL 

IN THE NA2TER OF 	SETION 19 O' 

PR BUNAL ACT,95 

14TJER_B1TWBEI 

1)11TIflui,as 	' 2E APPLIOANT:- 

i)irim OP MQ 	PPLICAIiTS:- 

Shi'i C.M.odho1. 

" V..Pradhan 

" V.N.Thakar 

4, 	" D.J.Pae1 

" M.Y.Ohrisy 

" c.C.i2rjvcdj 

7• 	I' K.i:.Sutaria 

" B.i.Pandya 

" I.P.Paziclya 

io." U.V.Thkar 

11." 3.I.Joshi 

ii. P. Dharrnadh±karj 

13." 
14.tt 

IN. R.Vahj 

 L.II,PazrjarLj 

 T.CT.DOSh± 

 P.K.LjraxianLni 

 N.-.Ku1karni 

no. H !3.Y.1ianjure 



0 
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21, Shri E.J.Johj 

22. It 
 I.i,Shth 

'."Smt. S.,Chjt. 

2A. Si-in S.K.Lua 

2'. A.'-.Bat'tiwaia 

 " 

 " 

2. ' 2.2,Shuk1. 

20. " A.R.Korde 

30, V.A.Danji 

31. " -' '- • 	r 	C±g3c 

39  

33. " 
- U 

ii) HAIIE OP IIE PA'2ELR: MMADEV 3. GODBOL3 

±±) DESIG-NATIOI: & OFFICE : HEAD CLERE IE 
II'i riCIi EEPLCY3D 	DI1TT5IOEi RWIL7 TAIr 

I AG-ER'S OFFICE 
W. RLY. PRAL2NAG-J.R 
VKODARA 

OFFICE ADDRES: 	C/O-Sr.DI ISICITAL 
ERSOEAL 01'PI CER, 

W.Rly ,PRAAINAGAR 
VADCDARA 

ADDRESS FOR SE.V10E: 5B0,5ADTA-A 
O JUL HO CES 	ARSALI ROAD? 

VALODARA -390009 

2. PAaTICULKIS C' HE iESP01TDEr1T 

±) 113:ic1 OF IIrDIA 
SECRE 1Y ,K::TIs:Ry O 	JILJAY 

-3HAVAJ-NEi DELI 

JLRAL EANAGER,rES2ER:: AILAY 
CIIULCHGAG , BCI-I DAY -4ØO20 

±1±) DITIIOiAL RAILJAI i:AiTAG-Ert, 
-PRAPHAG-AR ,VAODAEtA-39OOC 4 

±v) SR.DIVISILiAL PERSONTAL GPIER 
1.11LY.F'A21PiTAG-AI, 

VADODARA-390004 

.. 



3, PARTICULL%S OP THE CAZM AGAINST WHICH 
APPIiIQN 

The aplicaticn i agaLnst the following 
or3.ers - 

Order To.ID/NG/773/2/4 

Data; 1. 2.11.81.3 
Passed by 	l(E)voDA 

Sub5ect in brief:- Te applicants are 
working as Head Clerks/Chief clerks in 
the administrative office of Divieionai 
Railway Mai2ager,T.Rly.Pratapnagar, 

Ac r 
PC/III/79/P$l UDC  dated. 11.7.1979 
ad6.resced to GI'r all Ind.iai R1y5, 
which ic slrioTAi at 	A 1. Accordingly . 
35/-special pay was sanctioned to uppez 
divii on cles senior clerks or clerke 
r.l in the then scale B3.330-600R) ane  

the total nunber of such postc olioald 
be linilted to 1O oiiy. 1he railic 

79rnP/l/UDC dt.141.1981 shown EZA2 
has clerified in para 2 that idenh±fi-
cation of posts of senior c1e:c/i 
euct be restricted to 10 of the 
ostc of the concerned oadre or senior-

ity group, but all such posts in the 
various seniority groups not necescar-
illy compared to 10 of the cadre. 

Raj1wny 'ooard 	1e letter 0.PC/IIIJ 
79.fP/l/UDC dt.30.1.1980 shown at TA3 
in para 2 has deny indicated that the 
spl.pay of .35/-to 8r.Cl3rks(330_560) 
is not be considered for ie purpose o 
fixation of pay on promotion to higher 
grade noit should be kept as a 

. . . 4 



persoiial pay ii futue,bu on repraentation 

to Rly.BLiride its letter No.PC/III/79/32/1  

UDC dt. 1 • 7.80 ehottxi at 2A4 has further 

c1erfiod that the poial pay canot be 

reted as part of 	for fixation of pay 

on proifiotion to h±her post and that they 

have agreed to protect at grant of sgl.pay 

equal to the difference between ay + spl.ay 
drari in 2.owar post and the pey fid in 

the higher post on t'riO 'asis at pa y in 
lower post subject to the conditions. 

As the matter was re!er;ed for arbibi-rt-

ion by JON to Iailwy boarcl cnd ritration 
has given its award vide IRly.Bd.'s letter Noo 

pC/III/79/3P/l/UDC dt.27.11.87 shown at XEMA5 

according to the award which is in Ref.to 
Rly.Bd,'e letter No.20/III/79/SP_1/UDC at. 

11.7.79 ahown at EXA7 api pay of r.35/_ 

shall be taken into account for fixation of 

pay on promotion subject to the following 

conditions. 

The incombont is a substantive holder of 

the post to which the special pay is 
attached. 

These orders amend the previous orders of 

this ministry's letter of even No. dated 
30.1 .80 ehown at EXA3 and becomes refective 
from lat Sept.'85. 

As and from 1.1.86 or the latter d&ted wher 
the employee opts for the revised pay 
scale (1986) this special pay will ceaee 

to count for fixation of pay on promotion 

on this basis of the above award 

. . .5 



H 	—5 	 C(r' — 

Cn the basis of above a'rard the 

pet±itioners have applied. for performs 

fixation from the date of prof mtion 

and arrears from Sept.185 as per the 

award for example, the applicants' 

fixai3n chart is shown in A6.ihe 

administration has paid the arrears also 

to the applicants from 1.9.85. 

The divisional railway manager() El 

i.Rly.Pratapnagar vide this letter ho. 

D/hG/773/2/4 of 2,11.88 sown at EXA 

has issued t e memorandum cancelling 

the memo's No.ED/hG/77/2/4 of 29.7.8 

and ho.ED/NG/77/2/BLh dt.6.9.88 and 

the staff whose fixation has a1reay been 

uone is to be revised and recovery of 

arrears is to be made if paid.There 

orders of the J-di(E)ore aoritray and void, 

when the arbitration has given the award, 

the divisional authorities has got no 

right to deviate from the award. 

The authorities by infringing all 

norms of service rules and violating the 

fundamental rights oi the aplicant under 
.4rt-14 & 16 of the cons±itution of inaia, 

the authorities are issUing the orders 

of recovery of arrears from the sa1ry of 

the petitioner without considering and 

reply aying represtation made by the 

app1icanS inciividuly d. t.4.11.88. Copy 

of orders of recovery are attached. The 

applicant have exhausted the channels 

and left with no other alternate except 

to approach the hon'ble tribunal for juSti CE 

..5 

IV 
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4, 	JJ Li IC I ION OF iTiflJNAL. 

The a -.lLcant declares tha b the subject 

mott of the order c inst which he wants rcressr1 

is within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

5. 

lcant further declares th:, 

ep'lication is within the limitation orescribed in 

sc.cti 	 Cm on 21 of the 	iriistrrtiva T r i b n a 	C 	1935 

6. 	FCT3OF_2i3E. 

The facts of the case are given dow: 

i) 	The aoolicnts at crescent arc worting aS 

ead clorks/Cher Ole:xs in erase 

1400-23oo(:)/163o266o(L) reaectively, 

in the 2dminjstrative office of 3ivisioreal 

ia ilway ' riager, 1, 	Prat.pn :g.. r,Jaodaro. 

per Railway 3od's leteer No: PC.I1i/79/ 

z!P/I/UDC dated 11.7.1979 shown as .x.A1. The 

uper 3 ivis ion clerk e.g. r.clarks, Ole ks 

Gr.I in scale a. 33-5G3($ riieyb s granted 

sjeecirl pay of, Rs. 35/- oar month. The total 

numoer of s uch posts should b 

1 isi ited to 

10• 	of theos tn in the sen iorit:T groups of 

the reseective clerical cadre, 

The illing up the eosts should be on seniority 

cu 	suitability. These orders will b at effective 

from 5.5.1979. 

iii) 	ailway 3ourJ vide their letter 

C.III/79//1/DC of 30,1.1930 Shown in x.h2 

in 	rs-2 ha very c leorly Stacd that this se - 

C id 	of s. o/- g ranrea to tee senior c]e rks 

the teen crazee . i30-560 (.c') seould neither cc 



treated as pay f or t h e purpose •3 fixation 

o:I py on promotion to Lgher grab.e nor it 

should ha kept as se rszitl say o 3 a absorbed 

in futura inesementa. 

iv) 	:i--rav bos3 let L a flo.PC.II 

dated 1.7,33 abcs- n : aa..3 	r:ibnrj grant 

ot s - cciel ocy oL a. 3 	to un'aa -ivision 

clerks, have zJecied about fix :iun op.ay on 

promotion to higher grade. lhe aila - s board 

with th consent of -isistri o •iaence 

iarified that tiic secieJ. )acf::ntcd to 

UC s 	senior clerks) under the orovision of 

Railway boar' a letac:r of a van nurbor dt 

11.7,79 shown ifl has ny beanecided 

(everrulirzte lett-.r ofien nuriber dated 

30,:..1930) that itcn be erotccte3. by arant 

O S:)CCLsl pay ec:eal to the diftcrc:nce betseen 

p: y cnaeae al y -a rwn in lo-er 	os a ace tee 

pay f ixrpd in the 3 isher P05 t sn t he basis 

of pay in lower soat, subject to thc follj Lnrj 

:ouidi blocs:- 

IT must he ceritifjau that hut for hi 

a:T;Qiflteflt to the 	he a c: t, t he bai?way 

SC1Vflt Ji ii have continued to draw 

sseciel ecy. 

he iZOt5Ct1fl will b-a for so lanai a the 

Rai1we' servant w.0 id have con :inueO- to 

draw the seeciol say. 

de çersonal pa y will be absorbed in 

subsecyuent anarc:se in sac-. 



- - I 	
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rl~) 74. 1 	 C 

s such the letter of 1ailway Lonrd of 

even number datod 30.1.1980 wan protected by 

the letter of Railway board even number dated 

1,7.10,30. 

v) 	Still the National Council was not satisfied 

and as such t 	matter ..as referred to the 

oard of arhitrarion in which it was demanded 

that . 35, sO paid to the TJJC 	s:eciol pay 

should bc taken in uccaj.nt in ficantion of nov 

On promotion. 

vi) 	The board of rbiti:ation has given its award 

and it was circulated vic.e Railway board's 

letter Nos C.III/79//1/UiC debed 27.11.87 

shcn at E:.A4.. The Eoarb o .:rbitration have 

decided that Pz. 35/- p.m. øaid for WCS as a 

special pay under board's letter :io 	Ii/79 

4P-1fthJC dated 11.7,1979 should be taken into 

account fos fisetion of pay on paomoon subjoct 

to the followine nonciitionss 

a) 	That the incumbent is a substcintativo 

holder of the post to which the soeciol 

pay is attached, 

or 

b) That the incumbent on the dote of his 

appointment to higher nost is officio;ing 

in the lower post to 'hich the seecial oy 

is attached, continuously for a period of 

not less than 3 years, 

2, 	these orders amend tha arevicur orders of 

thin ministry's iettr of even number do tad 

30.1,198j ana oncomes efs.ctive from 1,9,85. 



3. ps and from 1.1.86 and tha let:r date 

when the employee opts for the Revised pay 

scales(1986), the special pay will cease 

to count for fixation of pay on promotion. 

Accor:ingy to condition 2nd of the 

above award it amends tho ordess issued by 

Mm is try' a letter of even numb esda :sd 

30.1.80 shown in Ex,A2, it niens the 

employees who were debarred with the cLove 

order for counting the special cay for the 

purpose of fixation of pay on cromotion 

is to be now cons ide red anc 12he C5er 

to be reviEwed. 

In reference to aboce mentioned award the 

ptitioriers have aeplie.d for ref ixation of pay 

of senior clerk promoted as Head Clerk, a. g. 

1 	
for ecmplc- thc apaliction of: cnc of the 

applicant's is ate ched dated 15.2.1983 shown 

at Ex.A.5 along with the stacment ahown at 

6. 

The refi:ation rcc-ust from aalicant: was 

ecceptea. by the Railway authorities and as oer 

the xxxxA xxx 1987 award, the proforma 

fixation wa. given and as the award was effected 

from 1.9.85, the arrears-: wera raiLI to the 

applicants from 1.9.85 onwards. 

The Divisional Rlv.1.1anager(Est3.roda vide 

their 3etter Mo:ED/'NG/773/2/4 of 2.11.88 shown in 

Lx•A, has cancelied the erevisus order of ±bCiRg  

refixing the salaries of seniorc larks by adding 

special pay of s. 35/- in reference to Railway 

Eoard's letter No: PC.IIl/79/P-1/W..0 dated 

27.11.37(rbieatjon awr4st: tn that the 

clarification recevied ve Railway Locrd's 



let.E'r No: L.III/79//JDC datod 10.8.89 

shown at L ,.7 

These orders arcarbitrary and void. The 

Railway authorities i-ave got no right to 

deviate from tie award given by the hoard of 

arbitrartion. 	far as dunE ic: :ion is 

concerned, nothing has been mention cd in 

Railway hoard's lettor shov;n at 	regcding 

the implementation of the award. ho effect of 

the award is f rom 1.9.85 and the same has bean 

acceoted by the auclicanta s wall as the 

authorities and t -  err: is were sih from 

1.9.85 and not ortor to that. 

.ds such th. L,\ivisional R1..ariuge(Estt:) 

Darods's order shown in Zxo.4% are void and 

should be euashed. 

9 	The eoolicents have made a represcnt.don to 

Divisiocail Railway ManagL r(astt;).hirooa 

reg:rding tao oraers of ce11t1on of tcieir 

own order,-.. of :anctioning the = 2 L,ation dated 

4.11.89 sh(vnn at hx...8. 

xi) iitioub ccnsidening the representation and 

reoiyincj to thu a2Lltcants the authosittus 

have issued the ind7 idual orden-; for example 

thc. order of one acolicant is ath thed, order 

No;'E/774/2/2 of 6.6.89 shown at 

advising that the revised 2 ixationc are 

cancelled and arrears oavment mudu from 1.9.81 

to Oct: 1931 is tote recovered in suitable 

ins t.::lcents from June 1939 and oncards. 

The: Railway authorities have de:dd to ct 

arbitra:-ily and violating all normS of rules 

and recrulations of services. The a.tministratiai 



:ct 
is also infringing the Funden al sights of 

the oplicnts uner;rtic1e 14 and 15 of the 

Consticution of IndL. ;rtic1e 14 enshrines 

ecuality in law while article 16(1) cniirin•es 

eeualit: in emo1oenb. 

xiii) 	Theapltc.n ts arc loft with no a .hsr way 

except to caproach the hafl1  ble Tribunal f or 

jus tice. 

7 •   

In view of the facts mentioned in aera 6 ahG/c, 

the aalicnt prays for the follo. ng reliaf:- 

i) 	The a L:plict5 pr ay to the Hon'ble Trihenal 

to ditE.Ct the respondents to quash he orders 

issued by Divisional Railway Nanag (stt:) 

d eroth Vi5 ict. r ha ;EDftG/773/2/4  dr ted 

2,11.88 shown in Lx,. h hoe mr in ViIW the 

award given by the rbitration circuleied by 

a iiway Ljoa3 dI S lctt r 

dated 27;11.1937 shown a t EX..4. 

9, 	II URDiR 

2anding final decision on the arclicrtion, 

the aelicant seeks issue of the followire interim order 

:1.) 	The yplicits rc:uest the H 	a on'hle ribunal 

to direct the respondents to s tay the recovery 

of the arrears which has h ea n orda rcd vide 

letter No: E/PB/774/2/2  dated 6.5.39, which is 

ertibrary and void. 

The respondens may a lso lerso 	directed 

that salary of the applicants vihtch is f ied 

as per arbitrertion award, should not be 

refixed in referenceto letter Na:1/773/2/4 

datc'i 2.11.1983 till the case is decided, 
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(5) 
II Li? ioI 

Cne eeolicnt dec1res i;ee 	avlec oy elI 

tue remedie eveiiole to nirn uncer tee roivant service 

rules otc. The repreS:n± jofl c' 	Te v1e x.A.3 

..4 

The aeolic.:nt further decleres th. L the matter 

rag. a1ng which this eçplictori hes ecn 	de is not 

pending b:fors any courh of lew or any dh r Tnch of 

the' L'ribunal. 

iTICJi 	' 

NJhc 	3L k'0- £A 0U1 

oF 	.ie iJIZG ?iC 

. 	 0f 	F 

.. 	 .LL.L. 	i At L.'J 

U1?J iL 

o 

n in.- Jex in duplicate conte in in g 	f etails 

of th 	oims-nt to SDe relied upon is enclosed. 

LI.0 e: 	L1?Jd 

A5 i.,er inax. 

VU' ICh'2Lj.. 

I, O....Godbole 	hcev 3 .Go. bolo aged 

52 veare working .s Hea. 2lerk, residn o Eceode 

do herecv verify th± the contents from 1 to 13 are 

true to my pesonl kniledge and elicf and I have not 

suecressed u.ny matrial facts. 

nt ig~n u r 
Place; 

tllel by Mr.Ld ........
..., 1..eined Advocae for  

witb scn4 not &. •..i. ... 	rss 
.$.. copy 	YSd/ 	ved te 

other $160  

l. t y.Re!1trar C A.T.(J) 
£'d bouct 

BSc, LLM, IVM. 
(Advocate) 

i) 

t i) 

iLL 

iv) 



S. 

 

'isrn i-ai?aY 

\ (V 
\\\\ I 

1)jvjiOnd1 tfiiCe , 

DatIoZ / 11/ 1983. 
11 D/I 1/ 7T73/2/4 

  

3ub ; 	fixicnOf iay N:C-, Cls III C]rica1 
fl - 	rind c hr iYil 4-g - 	 1 ion 

heebaning of Gp cm i QY of 

0 	•* . 

AS 1'er c1r1fiCaIOfl ME ididE 'Railwy Board's 

let€r No, pc 	 dad 188. B-Wiy of reconig 

SpCeldl ray of 	35/- th Sr . C?EFk f 	fh T)UrsOf fixion 

of pay on rrOmO1Oo as .Bd C1rk cxendd to oly those saff 

.Wh0 are Trcrncd durio, ohe J) fraod from 15 ob 31-i2-35 as 
original orders are €ffcV from1-9-85. 	----S 	- - 

This privIl 	no to be gran€d to -hoe saff who- 

pf oed as Bead Ci p acr o 	35 adIo hSCirCflflS- 
ire 

aoc 	hs n tcE I4emn, ' 	D/O /V/2/4 c'rd 29 7-3 and 

No, 1D/N7/2/B S'i daed 6-6 5 are brLeby carc1l€d, 

hnse fiaion -Is a redY drsn should be revisd consider log 
this ]er a -auhcrlY for 	

nd h0d'he paid 	: 

ccordig o their revióUs 1)nS1lnn as shnwn inCoiumn 4,5 and 

P. Fo be paid af "p 	IOUS a*e of pay-which hE-y wre 
6 l, 
rwing before issue f ref ixairfl rders, R 	

re cov€rY of &rrs If 

paid may please be made. 	 - 
ilEaSF frPat this as 	od -immediaF acfifl 

iniaed to  aioid firthr cnrnlalS, etc•  -The staff who ar 
ffCt€d may give their represcntationl6f they hjve any omplai

MAW 

nt. 

	

WI th j n for tnjht. 	
/ 

/4 
- 	 for D-I  

CQT)yfcrwErded to 

03 E/PB (12 enpiCs) Ofls W&B, Icr1s 
, St nrs Bran

,
ch. 

l 	 13  1 	r,
c 
	(rnRD) BBO 

M-   	. 

 

Sr.' D 	(mRS) ]3RCY. 	 - 
thrY RNS/1RBU for inormafln. Divisional S€cre 

	- 

For Pernnal Files and Guarl 	 - - 

'Copy to 	S/Shri C.M.CodboloHC Works Br., 8 S Peodys R WA/B,A S Korcie HG (- 

S 	TR S SR C V 	 nCIyUHC WOr ke Br' -, S K Du CC 

- Works Br. , U U 1haka HO Wr 	, T- C 	shi HC Stores., 

S 	 L R Purnai AC $r.D[O(TRD. ., Ktatriy9 HG Works., OS B Dao 

- 	 HG Works,, WSSo1iEX 	S UasIi CC uiA/B,R T Bachani CC Store 

A 13 battiwala HO AEN( OH,iThskar HO WA&B,M V Christi HE Works, 

P K Hjrananchni HG VS 880. 	- 

'7 

L) 

S 	 -- 	
- 	_;-- 
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839/0/1/ADI 	 C.(S)S Ctfie(, 
ihmac1ahad 

ENC(C)RJT Dy.C3TS(C)AD1 	Dated 	Feb., 1981 

Xi11  N( C)NK1 ADI, SUMEL I & II RJf, I,II,1i1, IV JAM 
DSTE(C)i & II 2JT h 3 E(c)A:)I DM(C)ADi 
0/- Secy WLu/vTRMSADI 

Sub: Grant of SpL.pay of s.35/-  p.m. to the UDOn in 
non -03e c e ariat Mministrn five Offices 

A copy of Al y 5oar'n iettr.No.FC III/79/SF/1/UDC dt. 
11-1-79 ,7-9-79, 30-1-50, 23-480, 7-50, 22-980 	14-1-81  
hircl' to unhi' i' ulico1  lJtt3T 	2 839/41 dt. 12-9-79, 
10-10-79, N. (2&L)1o64/41 t. 22-2-80, 	830/41 t. 
14-5-80, 17-6-80, 13-10-80 and 6-2-81 rospecbivel; n copies 
of W Office letters No.IF 839/41 'tflt3d 26-1279 and 27-2-80, 
aresont herewith fo 	rur inforilition & nocosnary acilon. 

- 
For Chief nginr (Cont.), 

2nc1s: (Pjpd below) 	 Athriaabad 

Copy of Railway 13oard's latter No.20 III/79/3.P/1/UDC dated 
e    	ll Indian RlyII I1979 addressed to t  

eto. 	 - 
.., 

5ub: Grant of specIal pay of R.S. 35/_ p.m. to the Upper 
Division Clerks in the non-Secrotar:Lat Adrninistra- 
tive Offices. 

A coriirnittee of the National Council (J.c.N.) ias set 
up to osidcr the request of the Staff Side that in the 
non-Score inriat Aduiintstrativo Oficeo since a certain 
percentage of Uppei. Division Clerks in. the scale fs,330-560 
i.s hand 1 jnp cases of complex na tu co involving doe p stu ly and 
ccwpetence to (leal with these ceses, a certain cmsr of 
posts of U .D Cs shou]d be upgraded to the grade f isistants 
in the scale of Rs.42800 in the Secretariat. The Commjtteets 
report which was fina lined on the 27th January 1979 wig adopted 
by the National Council at its meeting held on 2nd & 3rd Feb. 
1979. Persuar to the agrd conclusions arrived at and 	- 
accepted by the Nation?3-1 Council, the President is pleased to 
decide that the Upper Division Clerks e.g. Senior Clerks,CierkS 
Gr.I in scale Rs.330-560 in the non-Scretariat AdministratiVe 
Offices attending to work of a more coulplex and important 
nature may be rred special pay. of Rs. 35/- p.m. The totJ. 

oe.h .TflO-8t.5 
-the 	rorityroups . f 	s1ica.1 

fO of tbe pots of Senior Clerks/Clerks G-r.I i ecEle - 
-- . 

 

iRss. 330-560 and thene posts should be Ideutified by yoi in 
consultation with your Financial Adviser ascarrrin 
discernible duties and responsibilities of a complex naLrO 
higher than thoge normally expected of Senior Clerks/Clerk 
Grade I etc. 

2. 	The F 11p 	t0_othe_2ts siile on 
\seror1tycum-s1 tab] tityhasi 	evr, before pstLflgte 

pesons agar f1O$5osts9  it shouldbe ensured that senior 
jrsopq re -not ignored apd in case some body s e n i o r enouT 
is not  wiUing to he considered for these pots or he is not 
considered suitable for the same, he shóuld clearly he told 
that he will ive no claim for higher fixation of pay 	- 
subsequently when he is soocted for hi gher ETad,e. 	I--j ' 

- 2 - 	- 

-- 



Percentae of posts should be worked out separately 
or permanent 9  temporary and wokc'iarged posts. 

These o1ors take affect from 5-5-1979.  

The number of posts to which the seecial pay of 
Rs. 35/- jattached in terms of these orders ma T  be 

intimated to the lVIifllstry of Riiways. 

Hindi version will follow. 

Copy of 1ailtay board's letter No.PC III/79/S21/UDC dated 

	

7-9-179 addressed to Gi1, C. 	and copy to G1ds 	11. InUiafl 

RailwayS. 

b; Grant of special pay of Rs. 35/- p.m. to the 

Upper Div LsiOfl Clerks in the non_Secreriat 
dministrat1ve Offices. 

Your 1ddl.CPO'S DO letter No. IIP/788/PCI1I/R/ 
-spl/I'ay dt. 10-8-1919 addressed to Mdl. DPC 
Railway .doad. 

.. •. 

Your presUrnPtlOfl that the term 11non3ecretariat 
Administrative 011ico " includes Qflicos of Hd of 
Departments, DIVjSL onal Rly i4agers/11iV1S jonal Supdts. 
Adrninitrati 	Oi±ices (Jorkshops of Civil flriflCI1fl, 

'lectricel, MechaniCai Signal & TelocommUfliCat101) but 

does not cover Depots/Sheds/Offices of AEN/XI jnchargsS etc. 

is confirmed. 	however se or clerks (Rs,33O-6O) 
T1/XN c' slor to 

th Smu seniority group of the clerica 
OF—of D3nrrtmoflts, 1sional 

Dvi1nai. Supdts ate, their otrenth 
ftshould be takcn into account for the purpQse OfiCUl5ti0fl 

oO_Of 05 	ld1t1fcat]011 oC post should, ornVOr, 

Tbe made c)1 the busts of instructions contaiflod iLl this 

inistry' s letter of even number dated 11-7-1979. 

GM(B)CCG'S letter No. EP B3/41 (HQ iett Oicular No.218) 

dated 26-12-79 to all concerr.ed. 
.....• 

Sub: rant of epecial pay of .35/-  p.m. to the 
Upper Divisionk Clerks in the non_3cretariat 
Administrative offices. 

4 	
Ref: This office circulars of even No. dated 

12-9-79 and 10-10-79. 

In contultat].On with the HA&CO it has been decided the -, 
powers to sanction the special py in terms of the Doar's 
directive circulated under this office circulars quoead 
above may be exerciaed by the DR1VI/DS in the case of 
Divisionlised Departments and by the Dy.EODs in the casC 
of 0 ivisionalised jDepartments/4orkSh0 p5 in consultation 
with associated Accounts Officer. 

3 
— 

- 	 .- 	- v• J  
-,••---•••-. 	•- ....................... 	... 	,..: 



- 	- 	
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2. 	In the case of proPOSa] 
pertaniflg to DivisiOnal 

Aøuflt5 
Offices etc., where the DAOs are in senior scale, 

the pors wIlibS 0 ocisod by Dy. CAO(G)-CCG. For all 
other ACCQUfltS ofic°S under the char 	

of Dy,HOD/S.° 

the powers will be exercised by them. 
Irt armarkflg the portions wtthifl the 10% limit fi'et 

preference should be giVefl to the portions involving the 
nature of work with high degree of rospoflsJbihiY and the 

heavy qua ntu 	
Secona priority should be given to those 

portions where the quantum is reasonable but the high 
itY is 	0lved with r3ga 	to the 

degree of responsibil  
nature of work. 

Special attention s drawn to pa 2 of Board's 
4. letter dated 11-7-79 reproduced below which sheuld be 
followed in impiemOflta0n 

'I 	 UpPf t.hQ.1Q%Qf_ 	p0s,0U ld be on 

en1orit y_cum_Ou1ta 1 Lty b1 5. Row'T 	b±'or° 

oing the persOnS agtot 10% poCt3 
st  

that soniOrrY0re0Aq ° not ignored 	in CsG some body 

'ibrGflOU 	iL not willing 
o  to be donsiderod for these 
posts or he is not consideXdjta0 for the same, hC 
MAY clearly be told that he will have no claim for 

higher fitiOfl of pay subsOquU1UY when he is 5olCCQd 

for higher grade". 
Implementation of Board's directives may be advised 

tediatelY Proposals wftLeh may 	
O .htVO boon sent  

:1 	
H.Q. but not saactioflbd go Or may now be dealt with 
undo r boa I.. powers as ahov'.  

Hindi vOrSlOfl  will follow. 

Copy of Board's letter No. PC 
11i/79/sP/1IU 	dt, 30-11980  

to the GMs, AU indian Rlys and others. 

sub: Grant of Special pay of to 35R p.m. to the Upp 

Djj5iOfl Clerks in the non_SOCr0tt 

kdministrttivO Offices. 
S.. S 

A plain reading of para 2 of this Ministry's letter of 
even number dt. 1 17-1 979 has created a doubt 

OU cortin 

RailYSab0Ut the special pay of . 35/ p.m. being re3wfl 

aspay for the purpose of fjtiOfl to the higher grade, 

The Ministry of Finance, to whom the case 
was rofOrre, 

have clearly indicated that the special pay of .35/- P.m. 

granted to the Senior Clerks (Rs.330-5G0) who ar hnd1L 
	cteee 

of complex nature hld neither be treated as 
pay for tie 

purpose of fixation of pay on promotion to higher. grade nor it 
hatld h kept as personOl pay.,to be absorbed in futu rO  

incrementS. All cases •her 	
antud 	y e 5pccial pay has been  

theretoro be reviewed and. regulated accordingly. 

3. 	
This has the sanction of the President. 	 S  

	

V 	
/ 	

• 

/& 

/•_ 
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D 	letter No. EP 839/41 cit. 	30.1 .80 from JCFC to 
CopT of 

,DireCt( 	) Pay CommiSOi 	±aiiaY Board. 
t 	r 

Sub 	ant 	of special pay of Rs, 	35/-  to the 
Noñ_Secretart 

hppe r Divi si on 	lorks in the 
fiifliStraive officeS - FCIiI/79/3/h/O 

ef:C'd 	luther No0 

cU. 	11 -7 -79. 
•• a. 

O implo  	rds 	qstiofl a few points have 
Wh 	

i  
by thiS RailY 	1fl13 

cojac up a 	ndc 	. 	The action token  
d a 	each. Board may kindly 

trat on is also 	0dic) 	gainst 

confirm. 
date 	is 

i.1 	in th 	clirecttVO 	dated 	11.7.79 the 	of offect 
But for posting 

prescril0daS 55.' 	i.e. 	ckff0t. tabiLit 
poflS 	

iL o 	
f 
h
eniorit y-cunSU be  the 	 'r 	rdt 	. , tO JOTd hve  

the 	asis of 	The 	 ho quosti en on be 	takn after 11 .7.7s anti 
this action wilt 

to whether eh 	 is to be mdo 	to thoce 
charge arises ne 

oniOr sul 	blc j)cYSflS from tbo day they 	ke over 
( from 5 	. 9 

ci 	Lh 	peVt)I11 	rr 	xk 1 	o 	with cffct 

evon though they were 	not 	ho :Lncumbuflts. 

This rail-Y hcu, as an interim mcSur 	
taken the viow 
tho 	portion 

that sincO to basie conIitiofl je 	
armarkirig of 
persoflO theo 	Comes 

the 	oo3ting o 	so t Lor suittbl 
be paid with efft from the 

8ccon.iarT the emploYeeS wtll Thisis 'Of crsd 	jnc1oriflg 
day they take ever' chav by the Board to this dtreCtiV 
rotrOsPCti 	effect 	v-n 

a s flu Ij 	nd v old. 

1.2 	
furthhr if the ac;ictI of this 1ilY ii chiirmed ho  were 

a qedUt011  	h 	ju 	e rsons 
i nper 	porii es 

hold i ag chcrg- 	oL those 
replacCL e 	one of the 5w1Cr 	uit°° , onwtrdii 	u.L. tacy are 

houll h. 	paid this speoifil pay or not. 	No 
person e been taker) and Boot'! s orders arc requ 
decisiOn has 

1 	3. 	in this oonneCti0fl the thirci 	point is tt thr° 	)TO 

hin the list  
cases where a junior p as 	bt fallLg wit 

eligible for this ep cial 
ntor suhi 	persofls of the 	e 	i thau very post which gc 

cay, 	have 	hoen woric)L 	on 
5.5 	in that case will such a person 

d armarked from 	.79 
bn3fit from 5.5.79 avon though his seniors WhJ 

get the 
ave be on 	hjftOd ani brought Ofl GhsO 	pinpoifl±ci 

i. f their see 	For- 
' gttifl fro 	o 

)OronS 	14  
be 	 a 

zample 	14 posts 	o 	piflPO-flt 
be conaidoret suitabl e on the basis of 

persons sro 	to Prom tht o list 	$1. ho,l 1 	Is 
is sriioritym5tabait 	 pinP)inJd 

pocsofl who is working o. the same post which 
be 	biftUd to othr pinpointed 

Who 	2.L5 	Sl.NO.1 	to lh or- 	to 
ln vhth3r Si. No.11 will get benefit postL. 	fhe qu st i o n 

from 5.5.79 WhilO other seniors from 1 to 10 will only be 
the 	 post. 

getting from the 	ay they are ppstod to 	pinpointed 

• This Administration is of the Opinion that to avoi' 	any cu- 
from 5.5 79 

plications and to gi 	trospectivC effect 

- 	- 
—5— 

\- 1 J 
-- 

----• - 
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Dy001'IE(L)9 8 Office, Dahod. 

Jo.B.1064/0. 	 Date 3 5/9/1980. 

PR FOe.Pdy & B3. 
LU. 8e/A$8s/Ed.of Sections. 

Subz-' Grant of special pay of E.s.35/p.w. to the 
Upper Division Clems in Non-ecetariate 
Administrative Offloes. 

Ref s- This Oflice letter No .E .1064/2 dt .29-a-80 
. . . .. 

A copy of Rly.oard's letter No.PC-III/79/SP/1/UDC 
dt. 1-7-80 received under (C)/CCG's letter No.E(P&A)/ 
1064/41 dt.22-8"80 is reproduced below for information. 
Boards letter dated 11-7-79 has been circulated vide this 
Office letter NoJ839/0 Vol.LU dt. 12"-10-79. 

for Dy .p  (t)/JrJJ!. 
0/- 13ecy.W1BU/WkM8 DIrW fot Inf. 

0/- E.639/0 & .1064/2. 

Copy of Board's letter No.P0-III/79/8P/1/UDC dt.1-7-80 
addressed to GMs., All Indian itlys. and others. 

--a 

If 

$ubs- Grant of special pay of .35/-p.me to the 
Upper Divisdon Cler.ks in the Non-
SecretarIate Administrative Offices - 
fixation of pay on promotion to higher 
grade. 

-10000 

With reference ot this Ministry's letter of even 
Number dt.30-1-1980, it is hereby clarified in consulta-
tion with the ?linietry of finance that the 8pecialpay 
granted to UDOs(8enior Cle3s) under the provisions of 
this Ilinistry's letter of even Number dated 11-7-1979 
is not in lieu of a higher Scale of pay but it is intended 
for complex (arduous) nature of work perfomaed by them. 
This apac4l pay cannot be treated as part of pay for 
fixxtion of pay on romt.On to higher post* 

However, it has now been decided that it can be prote-
dtøct by grant of speoil pay equal to the difference between 
pay plus special pay Uravu in lower post and the pay fixed 
in the higher post on the basis of pay in lower post, subject 
to the fol].ewing conditions I— 

i) It must be certified that but for his appointment 
to the other post ?  the Railway servant would have 
continued to draw special pay. 

y'ii) The protection will be for so long as the Railway 
servant would have continued to draw the spepl  
pay. 

iii) The pereoral pay will be absorbed in 
increase in pay. 

3. 	All cases of fixation of pay 
itation with your &&OAC a1 regulated in accordance with 
the above ist:cucti.O. 

- 

- - 
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- 

(hur c yo t, 

	

o E(PA)1ø1 1/1 	 LI 

tJL CON( I PNL]) 
Cl- nis  

uh 	rant of specoi pay of R s, 05/- p rn to the u ppor chvion IL e k s. .1 n the 
non-sect .tLU i0t aUninu1i Hive ifj 

A copy of Ia1Iway Eoid' letter No PC J!f//9kP//UUC dited 27/fl/C? 	t 	
* 

herewth for anfor mat ioo 	L110ctflCO and flL CO 	I1 	cU 1 IOH 1alWdy iOI US 1 tter JQ J C 
1JJ/7i/SP /JL)C Uatcd 111/1/9 xfei 1u1 to t}t n wits ci u'ated uildev this cfiic ltt r No 
PP 839/41 dated 12/9// 

HipU yursjoy 15 engNaL 
I  

I 
Lncl A typed below.  

tI'i .,\ J3C1hR) 
For heneeal 110aUgr (I 

	

opy of F ilwoy i3ou d lQtt€ir No Uk Jil/ '/ P/l/I I1L  detcd 2//31I7 Ll(llfl c eU t  o ThL 	I 
Cenerai Mergers, Ail Ind4ri RaMpys any among cthers. 

Jckonng of Speutl pay of is 9/ to Upp(3r D]vion Clu ks A rm tie 
- 	non--- ecretaiiai /\Uritrt I iv 1 )HiCL-s for the pu'oe of f:i:atk'n of pty on 

prornc.t.ior. 	 - 

A c1 mend ct mud*i by tI 	 i th Na lW 1 c 	ii that R' d)/ - p in p id to 
-: the UDC as speclai pay should he taken into account in Ijxtion of pay on promption. The 

matter Wap referred to the I3oaid o f\rlitVLmtiCItI who 1viVe drk1ecJ that Ps. k/--- p.m. pain to 
,lJDCs as special pay under hoard's I H kr Na [-ti 11//9/9! ---1 /UU)C Ual:uil 1] /7/79  sI icU hQ I 

ifltO/WC:OLInt fr fXatiQ of pay on prornolUorm suhiect to the fel Lowing condtiuns ; 

that the incumbent is a sul)sA-,ml:Ave holder of the pos-( to w1m7-I:1 the spoci.t pc; y is 
c-d let lncJ 

or,  

that th in Lrot nI (Al i me dalu at 100 apiontment to t 	po t i of! 1' lating n 
- 	- 

 
On lower,  post G w.1 ih the ieca! pay is atc[ieU, continuously for i period of 
not 1e-s than three  

- 

	

	 - 	- 

order's amend the 1wWAs QrClers of this MiriisLry' letter of even number 
dat ed 30/1/O arid JOCOYflC5 effective from ist Supteinbor, 1989. -- -: 	-- 	- - 

- 	 Olid from 	/86 or' the Iatu' dei 'when the enmpisyee opts for the evied Pay 

	

- Sc1s (2986) this 	cL- Pd pay LVIII - cease to couot on fixaton of pay -eq nx'cmot ion. 	-' 

- 

i 	
,- 

h 	In s Ii 	uri  of he I 	iu 	 I 	 - 

I - 
CPI3@/22 	 - 	-. 	 - -- 	- 	 -- - 



.M.GoDOl, 
1ead fler}:, iluci jet 13rench 

Dt, 

To 	
The 	(3R. 

Suh:RefiXti0) o±!pay of senior clerk 
prrIoted as head clerk. 

(c 	Ur1L 	

Ref*I.TIWCY 13oW'5 letter o.PC IIl/79/$P/1/- 
dt.27/11/7 ciru1ted vide G4()CG'S 

(P&A) lO(4/4ldt.28.12.87 A) 

i:uspected Sir. 
With kind respECt I hove testate that, I was granted 

pcial py of rn.3/— p.m. in grade 
•3060(R) front 9.2.82. 

I was promoted as ød .flerhc in 
gr.s.42700() w,e.f. i.1.84. 

While fixing my pay ae Head clerk in gr.Rs.425-700() my 
py of R.3/- was not ic1Ud for fixation of pay on prooti0fl 
but was protected. 

2. 	s pr Rly.Loarci 	
lett€!t under reference, sQecial pY 

of 	ernted to UDs is to be tal 	into c 'ount for 

fixation of,  py on prf10C1Otj(:)1-1  in  the higher grade. 

Under the circumstances. I request your hcmour to arran 

refixetiOn of my piy < fl Fid(ring. Spl,pay •3tz/ for icitiOfl 

i 	the date 	ted for 
in scale 	42-7O0() fro1 1.3.3f .e.  
fixation of pCy from' 1.3.84 on acccnt of my next incrcfleflt in 

scale 	330-50() and fix my pay in scale o 
	•42700(') as 

ilead Clerk.CC0rdY my fixation in 
sle .14002 300 (HP) rit- 

per IV th Pay Cojsi0fl froa 1.1.36 will he revised. 

or 
D.tlS ofruy pay and revised pay e a under f 

ready feronce plese: 

i) Sreci1 	of Rs.35/- 
granted from 9.2 .8 vicle 

.L. 1 ' cV) 
ED/1G 1339/2/54 VOJ...Lt.  

pay as on 1.1.84 in r.33O560(1) was P515+5 $pl.Pa 
and I opted for fixation of pY 

from 1.3.04 on account 

of 	j next increment in gr.R. 33O-6O (H) • AccordiflclY 
my pay on 1. 3.84n scalp 5.42570O(r )S as Head :lerk 

% jntrtns o bove ordtr on !.3.8 	.E?O/ and on 

• 

1 ptr IVth Pay CorSi0'S report, pay in 	.R.14OO-2 

7L' fixation dli 1) CS 

Pay 	
62O/+fll+11+20% total come.s to .1flOO/ as on 

4.1.136 
(a) on account of ncxt &ncrerneTt n i..3. 	

P 413.O/- 

(h) on ,19OO/- 

(c) on 	
it will be .19r0/_ 

I re,Tjuet your honour to corider my case for rei;atio 
of my pay and j:ne orders st the earliet please. 

Thikin you Jr,, ant1cipatiot, Youps fathully, 

iT 

(RI') 



10 • 1 .3  -37 / - 

11 • i -'- i 1950/- 

I -n 
)\ 

o2 	LQ- 	(tvl= Gr, ) 

Pteen 	pwition  
i 3. 

2. Sp1.Py &rted 
from 9/?f82U.55/-) 

4 	3/... 
+ 35/.. 

1-3-432 500/'. 

4, 1-.-.33 515/- 
+35 /... 

1-4-34 515/- 
. 

- Optea 	or f ixa< t±,)fl5l 5/ 
frota 1 /3/e4 	v5/w(I1,) of Pay 

on 	ecruL of Wxt 
inoreimnt In 	icrio 

(R) 
' 

J.1 	'.Ljer 3O-561) 
• 

Lltaae 
545/-. 
510/'. 

,pny fixed in scale 560 + 5 (?P 
45-7O0.(v 	C 

it_to 1 fl  
R. 

1 -3-31 4 d/— 
922 4F3U/- 

35/- 

1-3-82 L509/_ 

1 -3-33 51 5/.. 

1-1-34 515/-s 

I -3..34 	(*) 
-J(Sp1,y) 

415/'s (Lover) 

P P) 	kit GOD I'. 
to be fixed GOO/.. :n'• 	425-700 

11(1, 	Cc. 

7. 

U. 	 '3 1r)/- 
o J 	• 

CO1id.(3iOfl fl'T 

ae_.fJ x--N 

0. 	i-- 

.1300/- 

() 'to bd inc1wed on 	oticr 
:j 1t€;cci. tic'.rIz i; fj -cj1oii o7 	y 	rL L4ri3 

Od. ]J1Ji,'.;P/1 ,'tc/ 

-: 

00 00 .. 
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WfSTEJN FAJLWA 
No. 231/ae  

HJqutr Off 1ce 

	

No. E(Pf) 10B4/4j 
	 Chur'cht, drnbciy 

12/9/8 
ALL CONCN 

Cs 

Sh: Ort of 1jcj pay of Rs. 

	

n the 	 p.m. to th upp 	dVS1O C1z'ks 

	

fl 	mttjy offlces. 
A Copy of Rajjw4ly 	

1tt No.?CUI/?9/Sp_1/UDC dt. 10 ,6.2 	i 
sent herewjh for info 	

dancear)dflcsy CUQ, 	1wy ietr Na. PCJIJ/9/sp I/UDC dt. 

	

Office iette 	 rfer 	to there in w 	cu1tecj P?2 / 	dt. 2,1, 

Version is nc1, 

End: As yped 

For cenert1 lvinger (L) 

	

Dy.
copy of oar' letter N, PCiJ/7 /sp1,UC dt10. 	from Shri EIILtS <u11u, Director Py 'Cornrrsj0rr 	

ord c1pej o The CtoiiJ Mna9ers Afl Tnin Falw4 	Ct, 

Sub Rckoing of spcj 	
Diva ion Cirks in theNo 

IiXt1Oflofpay on 1 
	

omr1 trivQ OffIces fOr te purpose of 
Pront1on, 

?la 	refr tothiMiist/ 	
of ov 	nurnb 	dated V, flV67 on 

tç above subect 

. 'In connep tion 
L'eceved from the on

with opd'5 ltte quot 	
references hv btn i 	nw 	

sttir thatpij py of R, 5/ grntd to UDC promOted prier to 1.9.8 ,cujd 41 	berck 	for fixatori of their pay. 
This rutt 	ha buenxmin 	

in cor U1tt 	
stry of Finince nd c Is 

olarjfj 	that the order 	 with Mini in 	
cses issu 	by the 	w y o rd 

based on 	isu4 by the 	of Fin ce pU 	to an 
1 by t 	

Board of Arbtrtjon, As 	
Award ltsef mentlon 1st Sept., 155 as 

th 
date of its tkIn Qffect, the qu 	

of putting beck th date dos not arise. 

2 	

/ 



/ 

44ll,88 

To 

DiVij5 	ailway Mager() 
B ar 0 d a1 

Sub: lef1xat1c)n of PaJ,Qf NG ttaff cl,-u,-Q 111 
cler! Cal otrffpjj nd other units - B1O -DiVi5iOn 1 ock1oningof special Pay of Rs.35/_ for fixation. 

R0-r_ Your memoraid 	No.ED/11T/773/2/4 dt.2.11,38 

Dear Sir, 

I th 	fldsed submit y representajo as under:... 

that the administrative decjj0 mst be in the 
welfare of all effoctd staff who were granted spocial 
pay of R.35/- in terms of Rly. Bd. 's 
UDC dated 27.11.87 & not for the staff who are promoted 
durjng the period from 1.9.5 to 

sclarifiod in para one of the momorand under refcrcncc T}orofore 
Clal~ifioatongjvon is not lowfui & it Cannot promote 
the welfare ofthe staff • It S b ou 101 be jU5je(1 Therefore it snuld be withdrn. 

that it i cleanly stated in, theRy•BJ0 lttor No.PC/IiV79//l/uDc eatec1 27 11.87 drosscd o the cnora1 M.agor , Al? Indian liailway 	d 	on othc 
that th Bd. 's of Arbitration gave its award on2C',4.37 as under 	 - 

rnonth paid to UDC as Special pay under 
d.'s letter No.PU/III/79/SplDC dated 11.7.79 

bo token into account for fixation of 	on promotion W. e. f. 1 .9, 	to the incumbut who is -subtajitjve holder of the pest or Continuously Officiated for 	period of three years. 

a substentivo holder of th 

-

e post. 	clearly 
indicate that fixation of pay On promotion is to be ad 
in term of Boarcits letter dt-.117,79 & bocoos sffs -P---, 	1 	r 

'-oroforo it clear?: indicate that effect 	
j of payment duo to fixation will , brj from  

C 40 



Therefore refixaUon made vide DRM(E)RC'S 
mernornhldUm No.ED/NG/'773/2/ dt.9.7.88 and ED/NG/77/ 
Bi dt.6-9—B are absouletelY in 

oder in respect Of  

aard declared dt 25..B7 by boarc 	
of Arbitrtin 

& It has a Prcident sanctlofl & h:e qUeStlOfl does not 

arise t cancel the sam. 

In vieOf the above clarifiCatj0fl givefl in pars 

one is not udersto 	in terms of said 5'ard o:t 
Arbitration & therefore you are requested t extend the 
e1for among the staff to jhdra 	

the said orders 
der reference, ptheri.e I may please be granted 

permisSiOfl to represent the ISSUe to TrihUfla1 (CAT)! 

National Council/Tr3 	
Union to get justice and to ensure 

complete implemeflti0fl 
of aord dated 28.4.87. Till such 

time orders i5sued or e ffecting recovery may kd1Y be 

kept in abyaflce. 

With rgarda 

Yours faithfullYt  

Copy to SecY.WS. Please; refer 
the matter in the 

National 	in the efare f staff for proper 

of aard dt.28.4.87 to get implementation 	
carlc011atiDfl 

of clarification given in 
DRM's letter ND.E/NG/773/ 	

4 

dated 2.11.88. 
s, 



Copy to .WRfIS & XEU for information, (.. 
.,.:. 

jv 

S 

TNRLWMY 

DiViaional..Dfficu, 
,. 	 Uarncb. 

/ To, 

Shr i 
 

Through OS 

Sub : Rofjxatjrn of pay N,G.Staff Class III staff ORC 
cvjofl 	Rooujng of S1lspay 1, 15/— for fixotio. 
EflM(E)flFC 	rnotncrnnm No,ED/NC/773/il2 0SN dtd.29-70 
and G—O-.OLJ. 

Tho abovo ruviscjd fjXetjncTr9 aro cancollod vido 
No.CD/Nc/773/2/4 ddtocJ 2-11—U0 and arroor 9 payrrnt mado from 1-95 
to Oct.00, That conJs to is, 	 and thu samo will bo ro— 
covcrud in suitablo installments fr - m Juno 09 and onw,-irchq Ploaso Noto, 

Ploao acknow1ocu tho rocoipt.j 

/, tk,~4L- - 
.er CRM(c)onc 

No, E/P n/n4/2/2 

--7 



IN THE CEN'AL A aNISATIVE flIBUNAL AT AHMEDABAD 

0. A. NO.242 OF 1989 

.M.(od15o1e & Ors..,. 	 ...... Applicants 

V/s 
Union of India & Ors... 	..... Respondents. 

IT2EN STAME1T. 

The respondents humbly beg to fiiewçitten 

statement to the application as under:- 

The present application filed by more than 

one applicant is not maintainable at law. The 

applicants have not obtained any permissior to 

pursue this application as a joint application and. 

hence is not maintainable. 

Contents of paras 1 and 2 need no reply. 

Contents of pera 3(1), (ii) & (iii) need no 

reply. 

Feearding para 3(ivl it is submitted that 

the applicants do not belong to one cadre but are 

working in different cadies like Head Clerk & 

Chief Clerk in DRM Office, )3aroda. The respondents 

rely on true and proper interpretation of Railway 
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BoarcjLs letter No./III/79/SP/1 U, dated 11.7.29 

as well as 14.1.81(Annexure A/i & A/2 respectively). 

The respondents rely on R jilway Board's 

letters of even number dated 30.1.80 and 1.7.80 

(Annexure A/3 & A/4 respectively). It is not disputed 

that as per the said Circulars special pay of R.35/- 

to Senior Clerks in the scale of R.330-560(P) is 

not to be considered for the purpose of fi,ation 

of pay on promotion to the hicrher grade nor it 

should be kept as personal pay ir.t future. It is 

submitted that as per the Railway Board's letter 

dated 1.7.80 it was clarified that the special pay 

granted to Uirs (Senior Clerks) under letter dated 

11.7.79 is not in lieu of higher scale of pay but 

is intended for complex nature of work performed 

by them and. cinnot be treated as part of pay for 

fixation of pay on pror.otion to hicrher posts and 

that it was decided that it can be protected by 

grant of special pay equal to the difference 

between pay plus special pay drawn in lower post 

and the pay fixed in the hicher post on the bais 

of pay in the lower post sunject to certain 

conditions enueratad therein. 

As regards P:ailway Board's letter 

No.PCIII/79/SP/1/'UW, dated 27.11.87, the 

respondents rely on true and proper interpretation 

thereof. The said. letter of the F-ailwa.y Board 

amerds the previous orders of the Ministry of 
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railw/s 1etter of even nurt'er dated 30.1.80 and 

becomes effective from 1.9.1985. It was stated. in 

the said letter dated 27.11.1987 that as and from 

1.1.85 frz or the later ditc when the employee opts 

fcr the revised pay-scale(1986) the special pay 

will cease to count for fixation of pay on promotion. 

The sid letter has the sanction of the President. 

IL is tntd that as 'ocr clarifirticn 

received vide Pailway Board letter N0.PC III/79/Spl/ 

uix', d;ted 10.8.88 the benefit of rec1:oning sp€cial 

pay of R.35/- to senior cler}: for the purpose cf 

fixation of pay on promotion an. i-lead Clcr1 extc'nded 

to only those staff who are 'oromoted during the' 

period frQml.9.85 to 31.12.1985 as the original 

orders are effective from 1,9.85 and that the said. 

prvilege carinqt be granted to those staff, wha are 

promoted as Head Clerk prior to 1.9.85 and under 

these circuns tances )ivis lonal Office Memos os ED-/NC-/ 

773/2/4, dated 29.7.88 end Mo.ED/NG/773/2/Bi, dated 

6..88 were cancelled vide Memo d 2 tec3 2.11.68 

(Annexure 	with the application). It was, therefore, 

ordered that the s te ff whose fixa ticn was already 

drawn should be revised considering the said letter 

as authority for the same and should be paid 

a.ccordiric to their pfevious position as-shown in the 

Column 1,110s.4, 5 &6 i.e.at previous rate of -pay 

which they were dr wing before 	of refition 



orders and r 

made. An o; 

who are affected to subnit- their representation 

if theyhad a n y corliint. It is subittcd that 

the Divisional Authority has to implement the 

orders issued by the Railway Eoarcl and the hicher 

aithorities. It is denied that the aforesaid 

orders of D(E) ae arbitrary ad void. 

It i 3enicd that the authorities have 

inf±inged all the norms of Service flules and 

violated the fundamental rights o the applicants 

under \rticies 14 & 16 of the Constitution of 

India, It is denied that tho aubhorities have 

issuec the orders for recovery data 6.6.89 

without considering the representation dated 

4.11.68submitted by the applic3nts. The said. 

order of recovery,  based on the extant rule were 

legal and. proper. 

' 	Contents of prras 4 & 5 -need no reply. 

Recrrflng para. 6(i), the rcsporidents re]y. 

on the servie record of the applicants. It i 

not disputed that the applicants are working in 

DRM Office, Baroda, 

Reaardinq para 6 (ii) to (vii), the respondents 

rely on true and proper interpretation of the 

Railway oard's letters iAatmd 'No.PC III/79/SP/1/ 

Ui .ated 11.7.79, 	1,7.8 
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and 27.11.67. It is submitte&that as per letter 

dated 1.7.60 special pay of Rs.35 to UIX' which was 

granted under the provision of 7i1y Board's letter 

dated 11.7.79 was to be protected by grant of special 

pay equal to the difference between pay and special 

ay drawn in lower post and the pay-  fixccl in ,the higher 

post on the basis of pay in lower post subject to the 

conditions enerated therEin. As per letter 3ated 

27.11.67 the Board of Arbitration decided that s.35/-

per month paid for UDCs as a special pay under Eoards 

latter ated 11,7,79 should be t&cen into account for 

fixation of pay on promotion subject to the conditions 

stated in the said letterl and the said order amending 

the previous order dated 30.1,80 became effective 

from 1.9.85. It was also provided in the said order 

dated 27.11,67 that as and from 1.1.86 and the later 

date when the employee opts for the revised pay sc;ales 

(1986), 	thespeciai pay will cease to count for 

fixation of pay on prorniotion. It is submitted that 

necessary action is required to be taken by the. 

Administration in the light of the aforesaidorders, 

Regarding p5ra 6 (vii), the respondents rely on 

the original letter dated 15.2.88 submitted by the 

applicant No.1 to DRM() ,BRCEor refixation of his pay. 

Regarding pars 6 (viii), the respondents rely 

on the letter dated 2.11.88 issued by the DR1(E) Baroda 

cancelling the previous ordr of refixtticn of 

salaries Of senior clerks on tie,basis of counting 



special pay of Rs.35/- for the purpose of fixation 

of pay on promotion as head clerk as the 

benefit could be extended only to those staff 

who are promoted during the period from 1.9.65 

'o 31.12.65 as the original orders are effective 

from 1.9.85. The said letter dated 2.11.68 was 

issued on receipt of clarification vide Pailwey 

Board's letter dated 1-0.6.88. It is denied that 

the said orders are arbitrary and void as al1eiec1. 

It is denied that the Railway Authorities have 

deviated from the award given by the Board of 

Arbitration. It is denied that nothing has been 

mentioned in Railway Board's letter dated 10.8.88 

reearding ip1c-mentativr of the award. It is denied 

that the effect of the award. is from 1..85" and the 

same has been ac'epted by the applicants- as- well as 

the aUthorities and the arrears were paid from 

1.9.85 and not from the prior date as a11eced. It is 

sUbmitted that the Rail;ay Board's letter dated 

10.8.68 has been issued in reference to the letter 

dated 27.11.87 clarifying that the order was issued 

by the Railway Board based o -in order issued by 

the Ministry' of Finance pursuant to an award given 

by the floard of Arbitration and since the award 

itelf mentions 1.9.85' of the date of its taking 

effect the auetion of utb-ing-beck the said data 

did not arise. Thus, the employees who were 

promoted prior to 1.9.85 were not eligible for 
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the benefit of recconing special pay of is.35/- for the 

purpose of fix: ticin of pay on promotion as Head ler: 

and' hence the Paliway Authorities had correctly iaued 

lEtter L9ated 2.11.88. i 

12. 	Contenta of pars 6(x) need no reply. The 

respondents rely on the original representatiDn. 

Content: of pare 6 (xi) are not true end ara n o t 

admitted, It is denied that without considering the 

representation ofapplicent No.1, the: authorities have 

issued the or&r dated 6.6.39 to each applicant advising 
tha t 

LLhe revj':c:d fixation has been ancel1ed and arrears 

are to he recovered in suitabc instalments. It is 

submitted that the said order wee passed after 

considering the representation of the applicant 1,70.1. 

Contents of pare 6(xii are nob true end are 

denie3. It is denisI that the Railway uthorities had 

decided to act rbitreri1v nd vicLtinc all norms .of 

rules and regulations of service. It is submitted that 

the respondents. have been acting as per the ordars of 

the Pailway Bord, There is no violation of fundamental 

rights of the applicants underArticles 14 and 16 of-*the 

Const.itut.-L.cn  of India, 

Respondents submit that during the pendency of the 

present proceedings Divisional Office, Baroda, has issued 

letter No.ED/NG/839/2/4/Spl Pay, dated 27.9.89 circulating 

the Railway Board's letter dated 2.8,39 in reference to 

the Railway Board's letter dated 27,11.37 and the 
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judgernent of CAT stat1n that pay of those UDCs, who 

were drawing special pay of Rs.35/- in terms of the 

Feii'ay Ninistry's letter dated 11.7.79 and were 

promoteT to higher posts priot to 1.9.8'5 and who 

fulfilled the conditions mentioned in the letter 

dated 27.11.87 may he re-fixed on notional basis from 

the date of their promction by takirç the special 

pay of R.35/- into account and the actu1 benefit 

may be allowed -to - them only from 1.9.85 without 

payment of any arrears. It.is smitted that the 

Divisional Office has thereafter issued Memorandum 

1To.ED/NG/773/2/4  Vol I, dated 2.1.90 rec!erding 

fixation of the employees who were granted special 

j.of ;.35/- and promoted as Head C1erks prior to 

.9.85 and arrears payable to them from 1.9.85 and 

onwards in terms of Railway Board's letter dated 

2.8.89. It is strnitted that in view of the said 

refixation of pay and .pament of arrears ordered 

from 1.9.85 the applicants' grievance does not 

now survive and have no cause to purs.ue. 

14. The applicants are not ntit1ed to any of the 

reliefs claimed in para 7 of the application. 

The applicants are not entitled to interim 

order as prayed for in parc 9 of the application. 

Contents of paras 9 to 13 need no reply. 
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In view of what is stated above, the application 

may be .ismjssei with cost an3 intarim relief cranted 

in favour of the applicants may be vacated. 

I, ViThu I(ashyap, age about 32 years, son of 

hri F. (ashvap, worizi.nn as Divisional personnel 

efficer, .\7estern Failway Paroda end residing at n2aroda 

do hereby state that what is stated above is true to 

my 1<nowle"oe and information recejv.d from the record 

cf the case and I believe th same to be true. I have 

not supres.sed any material facts, 

Ba. roda 

Dated: I'.12.1990 
Divisional Ferscnriel Cfficer, 

30- 	 Western P-ailway, flaroda. 

1earne1 :oct or 	/ epon- 	h 	-. 
Copy 

L 1't( I4fcTO qj 
/ 	 d 8enc± 


